# 502655232 01/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2701840

01/24/2014

01/24/2014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Execution Date			

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

SI YOUNG SUNG

BEOM SUCK HAN

Name:	KOREA AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	74 YONGJEONG-RI, PUNGSE-MYEON, DONGNAM-GU CHEONAN-SI	
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	330-912	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14235616

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663 Phone: 3124271300

Email: marylyn.hall@ladas.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-71005 LKT/MH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K, THOMPSON	
Signature:	/Loren K. Thompson/	
Date:	01/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

502655232

source=CU71005\_assignment#page1.tif source=CU71005\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032066 FRAME: 0048

and which is found in (37 CFR 3.21) - (check applicable item(s) below)

(b) Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on

(a) Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

linsert date of execution of Declaration)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032066 FRAME: 0049

signing belo filing date a (c) U.S. patent or filed on	ow, hereby authorize an nd application number w provisional patent appli	cordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR d request my attorney to insert below the then they become known.
(d) U.S./PCT Confiled on <u>July</u>	mpletion Application No 26, 2012	. <u>PCT/KR2012/005987</u>
and, in and to, all Letters Par continuation, division, renev examination thereof.	tent to be obtained for sa wal, or substitute thereof	id invention by the above application or any f, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby been or will be made or ente	covenants that no assigned into which would co	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has affict with this assignment and sale.
promptly with all pertinent f and legal equivalents as may same in any interference, lit deliver to ASSIGNEE or its required to apply for obtain	acts and documents relat y be known and accessifing igation or proceeding re s legal representatives a maintain issue and enf	NEE will, upon its request, be provided ting to said invention and said Letters Patent ole to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the lated thereto and will promptly execute and my and all papers, instruments or affidavits orce said application, said invention and said ay be necessary or desirable to carry out the
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, we have set our h	and and seal
54 / 20/ Date	14	<u> 547</u>
Date		Si Young SUNG
24. 01, 20	318	

Beom Suck HAN

L&F 09/2013 (Assignment - entire interest - US rights only)

Page 2 of 2